
                   

             

     

   

   

   

 

 

   

 

 

     

 

 

 

                                                                                      

                                                                                     

                                                                                       

                                                                  

   

                                                                                

                                                                               

                                                                                 

                                                                                 

 

                                                                             

                                                                               

                                                                                 

                                                                               

   

                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                        

   

                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                             

                                                                                                           

 

                                                                                                           

                                                                                                             

                                                                                                           

           

   

                                                       

                         

                               

                                       

                                             

     

                                 

               

                                         

                                           

   

                         

                                          

       

           

             

           

   

                                           

                             

       

Town of Halton Hills, Region of Halton, and Halton School Boards 
Development Charges (DC), and Community Benefits Charges (CBC) 
Effective June 1st, 2023 

Residential DC Rates 
Per Dwelling Unit 

Single and Semi‐ Apartments ‐ Special 
Detached Multiples ‐ 3 Multiples ‐ Less Apartments ‐ 2 Bachelor and 1 Care/Special 
Dwelling Bedrooms + than 3 Bedrooms Bedrooms + Bedroom Needs Dwelling 

Town of Halton Hills* $ 29,401.76 $ 20,677.51 $ 13,899.60 $ 15,165.72 $ 11,182.20 $ 9,227.60 

Education 

Halton District School Board $ 6,092.00 $ 6,092.00 $ 6,092.00 $ 6,092.00 $ 6,092.00 See 

Halton Catholic District School Board $ 4,069.00 $ 4,069.00 $ 4,069.00 $ 4,069.00 $ 4,069.00 Non‐Residential 

Total Education $ 10,161.00 $ 10,161.00 $ 10,161.00 $ 10,161.00 $ 10,161.00 

Region of Halton* 

Rural $ 30,499.03 $ 24,727.76 $ 16,421.87 $ 14,932.47 $ 11,007.83 $ 8,913.58 

Urban ‐ Built Boundary $ 39,869.59 $ 32,324.42 $ 21,442.70 $ 19,494.13 $ 14,385.26 $ 11,654.27 

Urban ‐ Greenfield (Non‐Recovery Area) $ 57,578.13 $ 46,658.88 $ 30,916.73 $ 28,086.49 $ 20,747.00 $ 16,802.12 

Urban ‐ Greenfield (Recovery Area) $ 61,257.13 $ 49,503.88 $ 33,073.73 $ 30,063.49 $ 22,249.00 $ 17,937.12 

Total Combined 

Rural $ 70,061.79 $ 55,566.27 $ 40,482.47 $ 40,259.19 $ 32,351.03 $ 18,141.18 

Urban ‐ Built Boundary $ 79,432.35 $ 63,162.93 $ 45,503.30 $ 44,820.85 $ 35,728.46 $ 20,881.87 

Urban ‐ Greenfield (Non‐Recovery Area) $ 97,140.89 $ 77,497.39 $ 54,977.33 $ 53,413.21 $ 42,090.20 $ 26,029.72 

Urban ‐ Greenfield (Recovery Area) $ 100,819.89 $ 80,342.39 $ 57,134.33 $ 55,390.21 $ 43,592.20 $ 27,164.72 

Non‐Residential DC Rates 

Town of Halton Hills* 

Education 

Halton District School Board 

Halton Catholic District School Board 

Total Education 

Region of Halton* 

Rural 

Urban ‐ Built Boundary 

Urban ‐ Greenfield 

Total Combined 

Rural 

Urban ‐ Built Boundary 

Urban ‐ Greenfield 

Per Square Metre 
Industrial Non‐Industrial Retail 

$ 31.57 $ 87.64 $ 87.64 

$ 16.25 $ 16.25 $ 16.25 

$ 11.19 $ 11.19 $ 11.19 

$ 27.44 

$ 87.502 

$ 120.984 

$ 177.718 

$ 146.512 

$ 179.994 

$ 236.728 

$ 27.44 $ 

$ 87.502 $ 

$ 120.984 $ 

$ 177.718 $ 

$ 202.582 $ 

$ 236.064 $ 

$ 292.798 $ 

27.44 

456.450 

489.932 

546.666 

571.530 

605.012 

661.746 

Per Square Foot 
Industrial Non‐Industrial Retail 

$ 2.93 $ 8.14 $ 8.14 

$ 1.51 $ 1.51 $ 1.51 

$ 1.04 $ 1.04 $ 1.04 

$ 2.55 

$ 8.129 

$ 11.240 

$ 16.510 

$ 13.609 

$ 16.720 

$ 21.990 

$ 2.55 $ 2.55 

$ 8.129 $ 42.406 

$ 11.240 $ 45.517 

$ 16.510 $ 50.787 

$ 18.819 $ 53.096 

$ 21.930 $ 56.207 

$ 27.200 $ 61.477 

Community Benefits Charges (CBC) ‐ Town of Halton Hills 

Amount of Charge: 
4% of the appraised value of land at time of building permit issuance for eligible development subject to reductions as outlined in section 37 (32) of the Planning Act 

Eligible Development as defined under section 37 (4) of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990: 
High density residential development or redevelopment with 10 or more dwelling units and 5 or more storeys 

*Development Charge rates for the calculation of DCs payable will be subject to section 26.2 of the Development Charges Act, 1997 
*Current Rates reflect phased‐in rates as per section 5(6) of the Development Charges Act, 1997. Phase‐in adjustments will occur on September 1st each year 

Town of Halton Hills 
Development Charges By‐law No. 2022‐0042 ‐ Effective September 1st 2022. Rates Subject to indexing on April 1st of each year. 
Community Benefits Charges By‐law No. 2022‐0044 ‐ Effective September 1st 2022. 

Education 
Halton District School Board (HDSB) Education Development Charges By‐Law, 2023 (Effective June 1, 2023). Subject to increases June 1st of each year. 
Halton Catholic District School Board (HCDSB) Education Development Charges By‐Law, 2023 (Effective June 1, 2023). Subject to increases June 1st of each year. 

Region of Halton 
By‐law 25‐22, By‐law 48‐21, By‐law 159‐01 (as amended by By‐laws 78‐12 and 38‐17) 
By‐law 25‐22 and By‐law 159‐01 (as amended by By‐laws 78‐12 and 38‐17) are subject to indexing on April 1st of each year. 

Note: A Front‐ending Recovery Payment now applies to Regional residential development in addition to development charges noted herein. Questions should be directed 
to Halton Region's Development Officer. Further information is also available on Halton Region's website at www.halton.ca/The‐Region/Finance‐and‐
Transparency/Financing‐Growth/Development‐Charges‐Front‐ending‐Recovery‐Payment 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT: 
Town of Halton Hills Finance Staff 905‐873‐2600 Ext. 2226  ‐ DevelopmentCharges@haltonhills.ca 
Region of Halton Development Officer 905‐825‐6000 or 1‐866‐442‐5866 Ext. 7290  ‐ developmentcharges@halton.ca 
Public and Separate Board of Education Branko Vidovic 905‐340‐2173  ‐ VidovicB@hcdsb.org 

mailto:VidovicB@hcdsb.org
mailto:developmentcharges@halton.ca
mailto:DevelopmentCharges@haltonhills.ca
www.halton.ca/The-Region/Finance-and
https://27,164.72
https://43,592.20
https://55,390.21
https://57,134.33
https://80,342.39
https://100,819.89
https://26,029.72
https://42,090.20
https://53,413.21
https://54,977.33
https://77,497.39
https://97,140.89
https://20,881.87
https://35,728.46
https://44,820.85
https://45,503.30
https://63,162.93
https://79,432.35
https://18,141.18
https://32,351.03
https://40,259.19
https://40,482.47
https://55,566.27
https://70,061.79
https://17,937.12
https://22,249.00
https://30,063.49
https://33,073.73
https://49,503.88
https://61,257.13
https://16,802.12
https://20,747.00
https://28,086.49
https://30,916.73
https://46,658.88
https://57,578.13
https://11,654.27
https://14,385.26
https://19,494.13
https://21,442.70
https://32,324.42
https://39,869.59
https://8,913.58
https://11,007.83
https://14,932.47
https://16,421.87
https://24,727.76
https://30,499.03
https://10,161.00
https://10,161.00
https://10,161.00
https://10,161.00
https://10,161.00
https://4,069.00
https://4,069.00
https://4,069.00
https://4,069.00
https://4,069.00
https://6,092.00
https://6,092.00
https://6,092.00
https://6,092.00
https://6,092.00
https://9,227.60
https://11,182.20
https://15,165.72
https://13,899.60
https://20,677.51
https://29,401.76

