Town of Halton Hills, Region of Halton, and Halton School Boards Development Charges (DC), and Community Benefits Charges (CBC) Effective June 1st, 2023

lentia	

Residential DC Rates	Per Dwelling Unit Single and Semi- Apartments - Special													
	Detached Dwelling		Multiples - 3 Bedrooms +		Multiples - Less than 3 Bedrooms		Apartments - 2 Bedrooms +		Bachelor and 1 Bedroom		Care/Special Needs Dwelling			
Town of Halton Hills*	\$	29,401.76	\$	20,677.51	\$	13,899.60	\$	15,165.72	\$	11,182.20	\$	9,227.60		
Education														
Halton District School Board	\$	6,092.00	\$	6,092.00	\$	6,092.00	\$	6,092.00	\$	6,092.00	See			
Halton Catholic District School Board	\$	4,069.00	\$	4,069.00	\$	4,069.00	\$	4,069.00	\$	4,069.00	Non-Residential		Non-Residential	
Total Education	\$	10,161.00	\$	10,161.00	\$	10,161.00	\$	10,161.00	\$	10,161.00				
Region of Halton*														
Rural	\$	30,499.03	\$	24,727.76	\$	16,421.87	\$	14,932.47	\$	11,007.83	\$	8,913.58		
Urban - Built Boundary	\$	39,869.59	\$	32,324.42	\$	21,442.70	\$	19,494.13	\$	14,385.26	\$	11,654.27		
Urban - Greenfield (Non-Recovery Area)	\$	57,578.13	\$	46,658.88	\$	30,916.73	\$	28,086.49	\$	20,747.00	\$	16,802.12		
Urban - Greenfield (Recovery Area)	\$	61,257.13	\$	49,503.88	\$	33,073.73	\$	30,063.49	\$	22,249.00	\$	17,937.12		
Total Combined														
Rural	\$	70,061.79	\$	55,566.27	\$	40,482.47	\$	40,259.19	\$	32,351.03	\$	18,141.18		
Urban - Built Boundary	\$	79,432.35	\$	63,162.93	\$	45,503.30	\$	44,820.85	\$	35,728.46	\$	20,881.87		
Urban - Greenfield (Non-Recovery Area)	\$	97,140.89	\$	77,497.39	\$	54,977.33	\$	53,413.21	\$	42,090.20	\$	26,029.72		
Urban - Greenfield (Recovery Area)	\$	100,819.89	\$	80,342.39	\$	57,134.33	\$	55,390.21	\$	43,592.20	\$	27,164.72		

Non-Residential DC Rates

Non-Residential DC Rates									
	Per Square Metre						er Square Foot		
	 ndustrial	No	n-Industrial		Retail	Industrial	N	Ion-Industrial	Retail
Town of Halton Hills*	\$ 31.57	\$	87.64	\$	87.64	\$ 2.93	\$	8.14	\$ 8.14
Education									
Halton District School Board	\$ 16.25	\$	16.25	\$	16.25	\$ 1.51	\$	1.51	\$ 1.51
Halton Catholic District School Board	\$ 11.19	\$	11.19	\$	11.19	\$ 1.04	\$	1.04	\$ 1.04
Total Education	\$ 27.44	\$	27.44	\$	27.44	\$ 2.55	\$	2.55	\$ 2.55
Region of Halton*									
Rural	\$ 87.502	\$	87.502	\$	456.450	\$ 8.129	\$	8.129	\$ 42.406
Urban - Built Boundary	\$ 120.984	\$	120.984	\$	489.932	\$ 11.240	\$	11.240	\$ 45.517
Urban - Greenfield	\$ 177.718	\$	177.718	\$	546.666	\$ 16.510	\$	16.510	\$ 50.787
Total Combined									
Rural	\$ 146.512	\$	202.582	\$	571.530	\$ 13.609	\$	18.819	\$ 53.096
Urban - Built Boundary	\$ 179.994	\$	236.064	\$	605.012	\$ 16.720	\$	21.930	\$ 56.207
Urban - Greenfield	\$ 236.728	\$	292.798	\$	661.746	\$ 21.990	\$	27.200	\$ 61.477

Community Benefits Charges (CBC) - Town of Halton Hills

Amount of Charge

4% of the appraised value of land at time of building permit issuance for eligible development subject to reductions as outlined in section 37 (32) of the Planning Act

Eligible Development as defined under section 37 (4) of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990:

 $High \ density \ residential \ development \ or \ redevelopment \ with \ 10 \ or \ more \ dwelling \ units \ and \ 5 \ or \ more \ storeys$

Town of Halton Hills

Development Charges By-law No. 2022-0042 - Effective September 1st 2022. Rates Subject to indexing on April 1st of each year. Community Benefits Charges By-law No. 2022-0044 - Effective September 1st 2022.

Education

Halton District School Board (HDSB) Education Development Charges By-Law, 2023 (Effective June 1, 2023). Subject to increases June 1st of each year.

Halton Catholic District School Board (HCDSB) Education Development Charges By-Law, 2023 (Effective June 1, 2023). Subject to increases June 1st of each year.

Region of Halton

By-law 25-22, By-law 48-21, By-law 159-01 (as amended by By-laws 78-12 and 38-17) $\,$

By-law 25-22 and By-law 159-01 (as amended by By-laws 78-12 and 38-17) are subject to indexing on April 1st of each year.

Note: A Front-ending Recovery Payment now applies to Regional residential development in addition to development charges noted herein. Questions should be directed to Halton Region's Development Officer. Further information is also available on Halton Region's website at www.halton.ca/The-Region/Finance-and-Transparency/Financing-Growth/Development-Charges-Front-ending-Recovery-Payment

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Town of Halton Hills Finance Staff 905-873-2600 Ext. 2226 - DevelopmentCharges@haltonhills.ca
Region of Halton Development Officer 905-825-6000 or 1-866-442-5866 Ext. 7290 - developmentcharges@halton.ca
Public and Separate Board of Education Branko Vidovic 905-340-2173 - VidovicB@hcdsb.org

^{*}Development Charge rates for the calculation of DCs payable will be subject to section 26.2 of the Development Charges Act, 1997

^{*}Current Rates reflect phased-in rates as per section 5(6) of the Development Charges Act, 1997. Phase-in adjustments will occur on September 1st each year